## NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION MEETING CASS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FRIDAY, AUGUST 18, 2023 COMMISSIONERS HEARING ROOM

The Cass County Commissioners will be meeting in Executive Session on Friday, August 18, 2023, at 8:00 a.m.in the Cass County Commissioners Office at the Cass County Government Building (Courthouse), located on the 2<sup>nd</sup> floor at 200 Court Park, Logansport, Indiana.

The Cass County Commissioners will be meeting pursuant to I.C. 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(B) for discussion of pending litigation.

Cheryl Alcorn Cass County Auditor

cc: Hoosier 103 WSAL/Mix 102 Pharos Tribune Cass County Online Cass County Website